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GaryM Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> . 

Re: State Department - NARA's reviewof"the HRC per-Sonal records 
1 message 

David Ferriera <david.ferriero@nara.gov> Tue, May 19, 2015 at 3:02PM 

To: Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov> 

Cc: "Wall, Debra" <debra.wall@nara.gov>, "Bosanko, William" <william.bosanko@nara.gov>, "Trainer, Jay" 

<jay.trainer@nara.gov>, "Stem, GaryM" <garym.stem@nara.gev>, "Hamilton, JOhn" <john.hamilton@nara.gov>, 
"Gartand, Donna" <donna.gartand@nara.gov> 

Very approprtate. 

David 

On Tue, May 19, 2015 at 2:57PM, ;:>aul wester <paul.wester@nara.gov> wrote: 
Late yesterday a declaration by John Hackett, the acting Director of the Office of Information Programs and , 
Services at State, was released that descrtbes State's plans for releasing the HRC emails. 

Within the declaration, at paragraph 12, there is a statement that reads: 

lin consultation with the National Arc~ives and Records Administration, the Department also conducted a 

page-by-page review of the documents to identify, designate, mark, and inventory entirely personal 

correspondence, i.e., those documents that are not federal records, included within the 55,090 pages. 


We've now received one inquiry about our involvement in the review from Politte, We will probably receive 

more as other reporters digest the declaration. 


JFOL~(b){5}- I 

fhanks, Paul 
1 
~aul M. wester, Jr. 

<;;hie! Records Officer for the U.S. Government 

National Archives and Records Administration 

~01-837-3120 
' ~ 

DaVid S. Ferriero 
Arc,hivist of the United States 
700 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Wa~hington, DC 20408-0001 • 
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